    1 FP6141-1.4-MAR-2012
 FP6141
fitipower integrated technology lnc.
100mA Ultra-Low Quiescent Current
 Low Dropout Regulator
Pin Assignments
S3 Package (SOT-23-3)
1 2

GND
Figure 1. FP6141 Pin Assignments
Ordering Information
Note 1：Please consult Fitipower sales office or authorized
distributors for availability of special output
voltages.
Description
The FP6141 is a CMOS low dropout voltage (LDO)
regulator with ultra-low quiescent current of 4µA,
designed for battery-operated applications.  Wide
range of output voltages can be used, ranging from
1.2V to 3.3V.
Other features include current limit protection,
thermal shutdown protection and high output voltage
accuracy.  The requirement of only 1µF input and
output capacitor makes it ideal in space-sensitive
applications.
The FP6141 is available in space saving SOT-23-3,
SOT-23-5 and TDFN-6 packages.
Features
● Ultra-Low Quiescent Current at 4µA
● High Output Voltage Accuracy at ±2%
● Low Dropout Voltage of 250mV at 100mA
● Operating Voltage Range from 2V to 5.5V
● Current Limit Protection
● Thermal Shutdown Protection
● 1µF Output Capacitor Required for Stability
● Chip Enable Control (FP6141XXS5 and
FP6141XXWD only)
● RoHS Compliant
Applications
● Battery-Powered Equipment
● Notebook Computer
● Hand-Held Instrument
● DSC
FP6141-□□□□
Output Voltage
12: 1.2V    25: 2.5V
15: 1.5V    30: 3.0V
18: 1.8V    33: 3.3V
G: Green
TR: Tape/Reel
Package Type
S3: SOT-23-3
S5: SOT-23-5
WD: TDFN-6 (1.6mm×1.6mm)
    2 FP6141-1.4-MAR-2012
 FP6141
fitipower integrated technology lnc.
SOT-23-3 Marking
Part Number
Product
Code
Part Number
Product
Code
FP6141-12S3G BA= FP6141-25S3G BD=
FP6141-15S3G BB= FP6141-30S3G BE=
FP6141-18S3G BC= FP6141-33S3G BF=
SOT-23-5 Marking
Part Number
Product
Code
Part Number
Product
Code
FP6141-12S5G BG= FP6141-25S5G BK=
FP6141-15S5G BH= FP6141-30S5G BL=
FP6141-18S5G BJ= FP6141-33S5G BM=
TDFN-6 (1.6mm×1.6mm) Marking
Part Number
Product